

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that, beginning at 6:00 P.M. on Thursday, January 16, 2020, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary, the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will hold a meeting at the Harker Heights Municipal Building at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas, 76548. The subjects to be considered and acted upon are listed in the following agenda:

## **AGENDA**

- **I.** Convene and establish a quorum.
- **II.** Elect Officers for Zoning Board of Adjustments.
- **III.** Approval of Minutes from November 21, 2019 meeting.
- **IV.** Citizens to be Heard.
- **V.** Public Hearing:
  - 1. **ZBA20-01** Conduct a public hearing to discuss and consider a request from Impact Fire Services to allow a variance from the International Fire Code Section 907.2.3 Group E, Exception 3; to allow the removal of smoke/heat detection devices within certain areas of KISD Middle School No. 14 and install a partial manual system in areas that may be occupied after normal posted school hours on property described as Killeen ISD Middle School 14, Block A, Lot One (1), Acres 31.811, generally located at 1600 Warriors Path Road, Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
- **VI.** Staff Comments.
- VII. Adjournment.

Posted: Friday, January 10, 2020

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Tiffany Dake

**Tiffany Dake** 

Planning & Development Administrative Assistant